
2019 31-5A PRE-DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High A 333 - 325 = 658 1 Briana Silerio (La Joya Palmview) 73 - 75 = 148

2 Sharyland Pioneer 370 - 348 = 718 2 Samira Salinas (Sharyland High A) 84 - 71 = 155

3 Sharyland High B 414 - 380 = 794 3 Linsey Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 82 - 80 = 162

4 La Joya Palmview 414 - 419 = 833 4 Carolina Cantu (Sharyland High A) 80 - 84 = 164

5 PSJA Memorial A 425 - 448 = 873 5 Paulina Flores (Sharyland High A) 84 - 82 = 166

6 Mission Veterans 450 - 459 = 909 6 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 83 - 88 = 171

7 Rio Grande City 460 - NS = NT 7 Gabriela Osuna (Sharyland High A) 85 - 88 = 173

8 Gabriela Cisneros (Sharyland Pioneer) 93 - 83 = 176

9 Alondra Acosta (Sharyland High A) 88 - 90 = 178

10 Alysha Barrera (Mission Veterans) 93 - 91 = 184

Date:  March 22-23, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  42 players

Host:  Sharyland ISD

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Windy  68°  Wind: 25-30 mph 

Day 2:  Overcast and Calm  74°    Wind: 5-10 mph 

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

42 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

28 Kailey Lopez (Roma) 116 - 114 = 230

32 Sindianely Perez (Roma) 118 - 122 = 240

33 Adrianna Martinez (Roma) 133 - 108 = 241

30 Janie Guerrero (PSJA Memorial) 113 - 122 = 235

15 Sophia Silva (Sharyland Pioneer) 102 - 93 = 195

26 Rebeca Salinas (Sharyland Pioneer) 113 - 110 = 223

23 Alexandra Hocott (Sharyland Pioneer) 115 - 105 = 220

37 Cathy Gamboa (Sharyland High) 126 - 135 = 261

35 Daniela Gonzalez (Sharyland High) 127 - 124 = 251



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

42 players in the field

1st Sharyland High A 2nd Sharyland Pioneer 

4 Carolina Cantu 80 - 84 = 164 3 Linsey Garza 82 - 80 = 162

2 Samira Salinas 84 - 71 = 155 8 Gabriela Cisneros 93 - 83 = 176

5 Paulina Flores 84 - 82 = 166 17 Caitlyn Salinas 96 - 106 = 202

7 Gabriela Osuna 85 - 88 = 173 13 Mariela Elizondo 99 - 94 = 193

9 Alondra Acosta 88 - 90 = 178 13 Gabriela Astorga 102 - 91 = 193

TEAM TOTAL:  333 - 325 = 658 TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 348 = 718

3rd Sharyland High B 4th La Joya Palmview

11 Maialen Erana 95 - 90 = 185 1 Briana Silerio 73 - 75 = 148

12 Kaitlyn Lopez 99 - 88 = 187 22 Hailey Cortina 107 - 109 = 216

19 Catherine Garcia 109 - 100 = 209 29 Allison Garcia 115 - 116 = 231

25 Mitsuko Kimura 111 - 111 = 222 31 Brittany Flores 119 - 119 = 238

21 Vanessa Vargas 113 - 102 = 215

TEAM TOTAL:  414 - 380 = 794 TEAM TOTAL:  414 - 419 = 833

5th PSJA Memorial A 6th Mission Veterans

18 Esperanza Sanchez 91 - 115 = 206 10 Alysha Barrera 93 - 91 = 184

16 Alysha Garza 100 - 98 = 198 26 Lizeth Soto 107 - 116 = 223

24 Juliana Ibarra 104 - 117 = 221 20 Kayla Rodriguez 108 - 102 = 210

34 Ahrianna Becerra 130 - 118 = 248 40 Daisy Garza 142 - 152 = 294

38 Aileen Navarro 131 - 132 = 263 41 Nyla Lerma 149 - 150 = 299

TEAM TOTAL:  425 - 448 = 873 TEAM TOTAL:  450 - 459 = 909

7th Rio Grande City

6 Isabella Carmona 83 - 88 = 171

dnf Sarah Martinez 117 - NS = NT

36 Vanessa Garza 117 - 136 = 253

39 Jessica Barrera 143 - 134 = 277

TEAM TOTAL:  460 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Briana Silerio La Joya Palmview 73 75 148

2 Samira Salinas Sharyland High A 84 71 155

3 Linsey Garza Sharyland Pioneer 82 80 162

4 Carolina Cantu Sharyland High A 80 84 164

5 Paulina Flores Sharyland High A 84 82 166

6 Isabella Carmona Rio Grande City 83 88 171

7 Gabriela Osuna Sharyland High A 85 88 173

8 Gabriela Cisneros Sharyland Pioneer 93 83 176

9 Alondra Acosta Sharyland High A 88 90 178

10 Alysha Barrera Mission Veterans 93 91 184

11 Maialen Erana Sharyland High B 95 90 185

12 Kaitlyn Lopez Sharyland High B 99 88 187

13 Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 99 94 193

Gabriela Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 102 91 193

15 Sophia Silva (Sharyland Pioneer) INDIVIDUALS 102 93 195

16 Alysha Garza PSJA Memorial A 100 98 198

17 Caitlyn Salinas Sharyland Pioneer 96 106 202

18 Esperanza Sanchez PSJA Memorial A 91 115 206

19 Catherine Garcia Sharyland High B 109 100 209

20 Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans 108 102 210

21 Vanessa Vargas Sharyland High B 113 102 215

22 Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 107 109 216

23 Alexandra Hocott (Sharyland Pioneer) INDIVIDUALS 115 105 220

24 Juliana Ibarra PSJA Memorial A 104 117 221

25 Mitsuko Kimura Sharyland High B 111 111 222

26 Lizeth Soto Mission Veterans 107 116 223

Rebeca Salinas (Sharyland Pioneer) INDIVIDUALS 113 110 223

28 Kailey Lopez (Roma) INDIVIDUALS 116 114 230

29 Allison Garcia La Joya Palmview 115 116 231

30 Janie Guerrero (PSJA Memorial B) INDIVIDUALS 113 122 235

31 Brittany Flores La Joya Palmview 119 119 238

32 Sindianely Perez (Roma) INDIVIDUALS 118 122 240

33 Adrianna Martinez (Roma) INDIVIDUALS 133 108 241

34 Ahrianna Becerra PSJA Memorial A 130 118 248

35 Daniela Gonzalez (Sharyland High) INDIVIDUALS 127 124 251

36 Vanessa Garza Rio Grande City 117 136 253

37 Cathy Gamboa (Sharyland High) INDIVIDUALS 126 135 261

38 Aileen Navarro PSJA Memorial A 131 132 263

39 Jessica Barrera Rio Grande City 143 134 277

40 Daisy Garza Mission Veterans 142 152 294

41 Nyla Lerma Mission Veterans 149 150 299

dnf Sarah Martinez Rio Grande City 117 NS NT


